
D.—7 4

APPLICATIONS
AND
GRANTS

FOR
MAIN

ROADS.

Return
showing

Applications
under

"The
Roads

and
Bridges
Construction
Act,

1882"—continued.

Applicant
and

Work.

Under Section
Estimated Cost.

Amount Applied
for.

Bemarks.

Amount Granted.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

149,705
0

0

£

s.
d.

47,818
0

C

Brought
forward..

....
..

Hobson
County.

Pukekororo
Biding,—Main

road,
Kaiwaka
to

Mangawanui,
via

Hakaru

District
road,

Kaiwaka
to
Port
Albert

Wairau
Riding,—Campbelltown

District
Road,

Mangaturoto
to
Waipu
Gorge

Paparoa
Riding,—District

road,
Pahi
Township
to

Whangarei
(boundary

of

county),

en
route
to

Waikiekie
•Okahu

Riding,—Part
of
main
road,
Hakaru
to

Katikati,
with

branches
to
Mitiki

and
Whakahara

Wharf
and

boat-landing
at
ditto

Outdistrict
Ridings,—Whangarei

boundary
to

Tangitororia,
main

road

Main
road,
Mangakahia
to

Dargaville

Kaihu
Valley
to

Dargaville,
main

road

Dargaville
to

Kopuru

Main
road,
Hakaru
to

Katikati,
road
at

Katikati
end

Matakohe
Biding,—Part

of
main

road,
with

branches
to
Tokatoka

300
0

0

700
0

0

500
0

0

1,800
0

0

1,200
0

0

Plans,
estimates,

&c,
not
in

accordance
with

Act.
No

grant.

400
0

0

100
0

0

1,600
0

0

1,500
0

0

5,200
0

0

1,000
0

0

Howick
Town
Board.

Portion
of

main
road
in

district

18

1,700
0

0

16,000
0

0

12,000
0

0

Plans,
estimates,

&c,
certified
to
be
in

accordance
with

Act
and

gazetted

regulations.
Certificate

granted
for
three-eighths
of
amount
applied

for

12
to
15

200
0

0

200
0

0

75
0

Hunua
Boad
Board.

12
to
15

500
0

0

500
0

0

Hunua
Eoad

..

Plans,
estimates,

&c,
not
in

accordance
with

Act.
No

grant.

914
0

Butt
County.

Widening
track,
Hayward's
to

Pahautanui

Bridge
over
stream,

Patutahi
Small

Farms

Altering
and

improving
grade,

Wellington
to

Pahautanui

Metalling
200

chains
line,
Mungaroa
to
Waikanae

Deviation
of

portion
Karori

Road

Lowering
Burrows's
Hill,

Karori

1,500
0

0

200
0

0

150
0

0

400
0

0

800
0

0

200
16
0

Plans,
estimates,

&c,
certified
to
be
in

accordance
with

Act
and

gazetted

regulations.
Certificate

granted
for

three-eighths
of
amount
applied

for

Inangahua
County.

Dray-road,
Eeefton
to

Black's
Point,
being

portion
of

road
Reefton
to

Hanmer
Plains,

via
Cannibal
Gorge

18

3,250
16
0

2,438
0

0

152
0

18

541
0

0

406
0

0

Ditto.. ....■........
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