APPLICATIONS AND GRANTS FOR MAIN ROADS.
RETURN showing Applications under "The Roads and Bridges Construction Act, 1882"—continued.

ű.

STICHER STEAM OF STEA	STICITIO OFF	TOTT TOT	ההסמתם מחת דחדו	Ditagos Constituenton tros, 1002constituent	
Applicant and Work.	Under Section	Estimated Cost.	Amount Applied for.	Remarks.	Amount Granted,
Brought forward	•	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 149,705 0 0	:	£ s. d. 47,818 0 0
Pukekoroto Riding.— Main road, Kaiwaka to Mangawanui, viâ Hakaru District road, Kaiwaka to Port Albert		300 0 0 700 0 0	:	Plans, estimates, &c., not in accordance with Act. No grant.	
Warrau Edding.— Campbelltown District Road, Mangaturoto to Waipu Gorge Panaroa Edding.		500 0 0			
District road, Pahi Township to Whangarei (boundary of county),	:	1,800 0 0			
Okabu biding,— Part of Inabi road, Hakaru to Katikati, with branches to Mitiki	:	1,200 0 0			
What it measured was a ditto Ontdistrict Riding	:	400 0 0		-	
lary to Tangitororia, main road	•				
Kaffu Valley to Dargaville, main road	::	0			
Dargaville to Kopuru Main road, Hakaru to Katikati, road at Katikati end	::	5,200 0 0 1,000 0 0			
Arabakoue ruding;— Part of main road, with branches to Tokatoka	:	1,700 0 0	·		
	18	16,000 0 0	12,000 0 0		
Hortion of main road in district	12 to 15	200 0 0	200 0 0	Plans, estimates, &c., certified to be in accordance with Act and gazetted regulations. Certificate granted for three-eighths of amount applied for	75 0 0
Hunus Road	12 to 15	500 0 0	500 0 0	Plans, estimates, &c., not in accordance with Act. No grant.	
Widening track, Hayward's to Pahautanui Bridge over stream, Patutahi Small Farms Altering and improving grade, Wellington to Pahautanui Metalling 200 chains line, Mungaroa to Waikanae Deviation of portion Karori Road Lowering Burrowi's Hill Karori	:::::	1,500 0 0 200 0 0 150 0 0 400 0 0 800 0 0	:	Plans, estimates, &c., certified to be in accordance with Act and gazetted regulations. Certificate granted for three-eighths of amount applied for	914 0 0
	18	16	2,438 0 0		
Inangahua County.  Dray-road, Reefton to Black's Point, being portion of road Reefton to Hanmer Plains, viâ Cannibal Gorge	18	541 0 0	40 <b>6 0</b> 0	Ditto	152 0 0